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Wisconsin Survey Results

Under a new federal rule, people who earn less
than $47,000 a year will be guaranteed time-
and-a-half overtime pay when they work more
than 40 hours a week. 187,000 more
Wisconsinites will be eligible for overtime pay
as a result. Do you strongly favor, somewhat
favor, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose
this proposal?

Strongly favor ... 54%
Somewhat favor ..........cccuvvvvieeiiiiiiiiiiieee s 27%
Somewhat OPPOSE.......ccevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeaeeee, 8%
Strongly OPPOSE .oovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 6%
NOLSUMe ..o, 6%

Senate Republicans are seeking to block the
expansion of overtime pay coverage for
salaried workers making less than $47,000 per
year. Would you be more or less likely to
support a candidate who sought to block this
new rule?

More Kely ... 17%
Less Kely.......ooooiiiii 56%
NOE SUMe ..o, 26%

In the 2012 election for President, did you vote
for Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama ........ccooeevvveiiiiiiinciiiee e, 53%
Mitt ROMNEY .....oooiiiiiiiiii e 41%
Someone else / Don't remember................... 6%

Do you consider yourself to be very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ..o 12%
Somewhat liberal............cccceeiiiiiiiiiies 17%
MOEIALE......eveiiiieee e 32%
Somewhat conservative.............cccveeveeeenannns 24%
Very CONServative ...........ccceeeeeveeeeiiieeeesaeeeas. 15%

Q5 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .. 53%
MaAN. ... 47%
Q6 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If you are a
Republican, press 2. If you are an
independent, press 3.
DemoCrat ......cccuvevieieeee e 35%
Republican ...........cccoe e 30%
Independent ... 35%
Q7 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.
HISpaniC ... 3%
WHIEE oo 89%
African-AmMEriCaN .....ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 6%
Other....oooiiiii 2%
Q8 |If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,
press 4.
1810 2. 13%
B0 10 45, 22%
AB 10 65, 37%
Older than 65 ........ccoovvvvviiiiiii 27%
Q9 Was your personal total income before taxes in
2015 more or less than $31,000?
More than $31,000 .........cccceeiviiieeiiiieaeaieen. 56%
Less than $31,000.......ccccceviieiiiieiiiieeeeeeeieeenen, 24%
Don't care t0 Say ......coevevvieiiiiiieieie e 19%
Q10 Mode
Phone ..., 80%
INternet... ..o 20%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



ll |
Polling

] Public Policy

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt | Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor |54%  67% 36% 41% More likely |17% 9% 29% 13%
Somewhat favor |27%  25% 30% 31% Less likely [56%  77% 31% 33%
Somewhat oppose | 8% 2% 14% 10% Not sure |26%  14% 40% 54%
Strongly oppose | 6% 1% 12% 2%
Not sure | 6% 4% 7% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor [54%  76% 66% 58% 41% 30% More likely |17%  18% 7% 10% 27% 31%
Somewhat favor |27%  18% 30% 27% 31% 27% Less likely |56%  74% 84% 64% 34% 27%
Somewhat oppose | 8% 1% 2% 5% 14% 15% Not sure | 26% 8% 9% 27% 39% 41%
Strongly oppose | 6% 3% 0% 3% 8% 16%
Notsure [ 6% 2% 1% 6% 6% 13%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor |54% 53% 54% More likely [17% 16% 19%
Somewhat favor |27% 28% 27% Less likely |56% 55% 58%
Somewhat oppose | 8% 8% 7% Not sure | 26% 28% 23%
Strongly oppose 6% 3% 9%
Not sure | 6% 8% 4%
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Party Party
Base |Democrat |[Republican [Independent Base |Democrat |[Republican [Independent
Overtime Pay ) Candi_date Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor |54% 73% 38% 46% More likely | 17% 13% 29% 12%
Somewhat favor | 27% 21% 30% 32% Less likely |56% 74% 33% 57%
Somewhat oppose | 8% 1% 14% 9% 26% 13% 38% 31%
Strongly oppose 6% 1% 10% 7%
Not sure | 6% 4% 7% 7%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic | White |American | Other Base |Hispanic | White |American | Other
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor |54% 64% 52% 71% 48% More likely |17% 21% 17% 18% -
Somewhat favor |27% 22% 29% 16% 10% Less likely |56% 66% 54% 82% 55%
Somewhat oppose | 8% 3% 8% 4% 27% Not sure | 26% 7% 28% - 45%
Strongly oppose | 6% 10% 6% 4% 5%
Not sure | 6% 1% 6% 4% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor [54% 54% 55% 53% 53% More likely [17% 17% 19% 18% 16%
Somewhat favor |27% 33% 27% 26% 26% Less likely [56% 58% 57% 57% 54%
Somewhat oppose | 8% - 10% 7% 11% Not sure |26% 25% 24% 25% 29%
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 3% 8% 4%
Notsure [ 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
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Personal Income Personal Income
More than [Less than [Don't care More than [Less than [Don't care
Base $31,000| $31,000 to say Base $31,000| $31,000 to say
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor |54% 51% 63% 46% More likely |17% 21% 15% 9%
Somewhat favor |27% 30% 27% 17% Less likely [56% 57% 63% 45%
Somewhat oppose | 8% 9% 4% 10% Not sure |26% 23% 22% 46%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure | 6% 2% 4% 22%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone |Internet
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor |54% 53% 56% More likely [17% 19% 12%
Somewhat favor |27% 27% 28% Less likely |56% 54% 64%
Somewhat oppose | 8% 8% 6% Not sure | 26% 27% 23%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 1%
Not sure | 6% 5% 9%
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